Assembly Instruction
Matt Black Rear Side Splitters

1.Check the fit of the splitter to the bumper.

2.Use two screws to fix the splitter to the bumper so that
one mounting hole remains free.

3.There are holes in the splitter, through which you should
drill holes in the bumper.

4.Pass the bolt through the drilled hole so that the head
is facing the ground.

5.Tighten the bolt firmly with the nut.

6.Remove the screws from the remaining mounting holes,
and repeat steps 3-5.
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Assembly Instruction
Rear Side Flaps

1.Check the fit of the flaps to the splitter so that the threaded
holes in the splitter align with the cutouts in the flaps.

2.Using a bolt with a washer, lightly attach the flaps to the
splitter so that it is possible to move the flaps.

3.The cutouts in the flaps allow you to set its ejection. Set the
flaps as you see fit.

4.0nce you align the flaps properly, tighten the bolts firmly
against the splitter.
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(PL) Polski
Instrukcja montazu Splitteréw Tylnych Bocznych Street Pro do
Volkswagena Golfa Mk8 GTI

1. Sprawdz dopasowanie splitteréw do zderzaka.

2. Za pomocga dwoch wkretdw przytwierdz splitter do zderzaka.

3. W splitterach znajduja sie otwory, przez ktore nalezy wykonac otwory w
zderzaku.

4. Przez wykonane otwory przetdz sruby tak, by gtéwka sruby znajdowata
sie od strony gruntu.

5. Skre¢ Sruby mocno za pomoca podktadek i nakretek.

6. Odkrec¢ wkrety z pozostatych otwordw w splitterze i powtérz czynnosci z
punktow 3 - 5.

(PL) Polski
Instrukcja montazu Tylnych Side Flaps

1. Sprawdz dopasowanie side flaps tak, by zagwintowane otworu do spodu
splittera pokrywaty sie z podtuznymi wycieciami w side flaps.

2. Uzywajac srub z podktadkami lekko przykrec side flaps do splittera tak, by
mozliwe byto poruszanie side flaps.

3. Wyciecia w side flaps pozwalaja na utozenie ich. Utdz side flaps wedtug
wiasnego uznania.

4. Gdy utozysz side flaps, odpowiednio, dokre¢ sruby mocno.



(BG) Bulgarski
Street Pro Zadni stranichni spliteri Volkswagen Golf Mk8 GTI
Instruktsii za montazh

1. Proverete prilyaganeto na spliterite kim bronyata.

2. Prikrepete splitera kim bronyata s pomoshtta na dva vinta.

3.V spliterite ima dupki, prez koito tryabva da se napravyat dupki v
bronyata.

4. Postavete vintovete prez otvorite, taka che glavata na vinta da sochi
kum zemyata.

5. Zategnete zdravo boltovete s pomoshtta na shaibi i gaiki.

6. Ot-stranete vintovete ot ostanalite otvori v splitera i povtorete stupki
3-5.

(BG) Blilgarski
Instruktsii za montazh na zadnite stranichni kapatsi

1. Proverete pasvaneto na stranichnite kapatsi, taka che otvorite srezba v
dolnata chast na splitera da sa podravneni s dulgite slotove v stranichnite
kapatsi.

2. Kato izpolzvate vintove i shaibi, zaviite leko stranichnite kapatsi kim
splitera, kolkoto da pozvolyat na stranichnite kapatsi da se dvizhat.

3. Izrezite v stranichnite kapatsi vi pozvolyavat da gi podredite. Podredete
stranichnite kapatsi, kakto zhelaete.

4. Sled kato ste pozitsionirali pravilno stranichnite kapatsi, zategnete zdravo
vintovete.



(HR) Hrvatski
Street Pro straznji boc¢ni razdjelnici Volkswagen Golf Mk8 GTI Upute
za ugradnju

1. Provjerite prianjanje razdjelnika na branik.

2. Pricvrstite razdjelnik na branik pomocu dva vijka.

3. U razdjelnicima postoje rupe kroz koje se moraju napraviti rupe u braniku.
4. Umetnite vijke kroz rupe tako da glava vijka bude okrenuta prema tlu.

5. Cvrsto zategnite vijke koriste¢i podloske i matice.

6. Uklonite vijke iz preostalih rupa u razdjelniku i ponovite korake 3-5.

(HR) Hrvatski
Upute za ugradniju straznjih bocnih poklopaca

1. Provjerite odgovaraju li boc¢ni preklopci tako da su otvori s navojem na dnu
razdjelnika poravnati s dugim utorima na bo¢nim preklopcima.

2. Koristedi vijke i podloske, lagano zavrnite bo¢ne preklope na razdjelnik tek
toliko da se bocni preklopci pomaknu.

3. Izrezi u bocnim preklopima omogucuju vam da ih rasporedite. Bo¢ne
preklope rasporedite po Zelji.

4. Nakon sto pravilno postavite bo¢ne preklope, ¢vrsto pritegnite vijke.



(C2) Cestina

Street Pro zadni bo¢ni rozdélovace Volkswagen Golf Mk8 GTI Navod k
instalaci

1. Zkontrolujte usazeni stipacek k narazniku.

2. Pfipevnéte rozbocovac k narazniku pomoci dvou Sroubd.

3. Vrozbocovacich jsou otvory, kterymi je treba udélat otvory v narazniku.
4. Vlozte Srouby skrz otvory tak, aby hlava Sroubu smérovala k zemi.

5. Bezpecné utahnéte Srouby pomoci podlozek a matic.

6. Odstrante Srouby ze zbyvajicich otvor( ve Stipacce a opakujte kroky
3-5.

(CZ) Cestina
Pokyny k instalaci zadnich bocnich klapek

1. Zkontrolujte usazeni boc¢nich chlopni tak, aby zavitové otvory ve spodni
Casti Stipacky licovaly s dlouhymi drazkami v bocnich chlopnich.

2. Pomoci $roub( a podlozek lehce pfiSroubuijte bo¢ni chlopné ke Stipacce
tak, aby se bocni chlopné mohly pohybovat.

3. Vyfezy v bocnich chlopnich umoznuiji jejich usporadani. Usporadejte bo&ni
chlopné, jak chcete.

4. Jakmile spravné umistite bocni chlopné&, pevné utahnéte Srouby.



(DK) Dansk
Street Pro Rear Side Splitters Volkswagen Golf Mk8 GTI
Installationsvejledning

1. Kontroller, om splitterne passer til kofangeren.

2. Fastger splitteren til kofangeren med to skruer.

3. Der er huller i splitterne, hvorigennem der skal laves huller i kofangeren.
4. Saet skruerne gennem hullerne, sa skruehovedet vender mod jorden.
5. Spaend boltene godt fast med skiver og matrikker.

6. Fjern skruerne fra de resterende huller i splitteren og gentag trin 3-5.

(DK) Dansk
Monteringsvejledning til bagsideklapper

1. Kontroller pasformen af sideklapperne, sa de gevindskarne huller i bunden
af splitteren flugter med de lange slidser i sideklapperne.

2. Brug skruer og spaendeskiver til at skrue sideklapperne let fast pa
splitteren lige nok til, at sideklapperne kan bevasge sig.

3. Udskaeringerne i sideklapperne giver dig mulighed for at arrangere dem.
Arranger sideklapperne som du gnsker.

4. Nar du har placeret sideklapperne korrekt, strammes skruerne godt.



(EE) Eesti keel

Street Pro tagumised kiilgjaoturid Volkswagen Golf Mk8 GTI
paigaldusjuhised

1. Kontrollige jaoturite sobivust kaitseraua kulge.

2. Kinnitage jaotur kahe kruviga kaitseraua kulge.

3. Jaoturites on augud, mille kaudu tuleb teha augud kaitseraua sisse.
4. Sisestage kruvid labi aukude nii, et kruvipea oleks maapinnaga.

5. Pingutage poldid seibide ja mutritega korralikult kinni.

6. Eemaldage kruvid jaguri Ulejaanud aukudest ja korrake samme 3-5.

(EE) Eesti keel
Tagumiste klilgmiste klappide paigaldusjuhised

1. Kontrollige kulgklappide sobivust nii, et jaoturi pdhjas olevad keermestatud
avad uhtiksid kulgklappide pikkade piludega.

2. Kasutades kruvisid ja seipe, keerake kilgmised klapid kergelt jaoturi kilge
tapselt nii palju, et kilgmised klapid saaksid liikuda.

3. Kllgklappide valjaldiked véimaldavad teil neid jarjestada. Paigutage
kulgmised klapid vastavalt soovile.

4. Kui olete kulgmised klapid digesti paigutanud, keerake kruvid korralikult
kinni.



(F1) Suomalainen

Street Pro -takapuolen halkaisijat Volkswagen Golf Mk8 GTI
-asennusohjeet

1. Tarkista jakajien sopivuus puskuriin.

2. Kiinnita jakaja puskuriin kahdella ruuvilla.

3. Jakajissa on reikia, joiden Iapi puskuriin on tehtava reiat.

4. Tydnna ruuvit reikien 13pi siten, etta ruuvin paa on maahan pain.
5. Kirista pultit tiukasti aluslevyilla ja muttereilla.

6. Irrota ruuvit jakajan jaljelld olevista rei'ista ja toista vaiheet 3-5.

(FI) Suomalainen
Takasivulapan asennusohjeet

1. Tarkista sivulappien sopivuus niin, etta halkaisijan pohjassa olevat
kierrereiat ovat kohdakkain sivulappien pitkien urien kanssa.

2. Kayta ruuveja ja aluslevyj3, kierra sivulapat kevyesti halkaisijaan juuri sen
verran, etta sivulapat paasevat likkumaan.

3. Sivulappien aukkojen avulla voit jarjestaa ne. Jarjesta sivulapat haluamallasi
tavalla.

4. Kun olet asettanut sivulapat oikein, kirista ruuvit kunnolla.



(FR) Frangais
Instructions d'installation des séparateurs latéraux arriére Street Pro
Volkswagen Golf Mk8 GTI

1. Vérifiez I'ajustement des séparateurs au pare-chocs.

2. Fixez le séparateur au pare-chocs a 'aide de deux vis.

3. 1l'y a des trous dans les séparateurs a travers lesquels des trous doivent
étre percés dans le pare-chocs.

4. Insérez les vis dans les trous de maniére a ce que la téte de vis soit
orientée vers le sol.

5. Serrez fermement les boulons a I'aide de rondelles et d'écrous.

6. Retirez les vis des trous restants du séparateur et répétez les étapes 3 a
5.

(FR) Francgais
Instructions d'installation des volets latéraux arriére

1. Vérifiez I'ajustement des rabats latéraux afin que les trous filetés situés au
bas du séparateur s'alignent avec les longues fentes des rabats latéraux.

2. Al'aide de vis et de rondelles, vissez Iégérement les rabats latéraux sur le
séparateur juste assez pour permettre aux rabats latéraux de bouger.

3. Les découpes dans les rabats latéraux vous permettent de les disposer.
Disposez les rabats latéraux comme vous le souhaitez.

4. Une fois les rabats latéraux correctement positionnés, serrez fermement
les vis.



(EL) Ellinika
Street Pro Rear Side Splitters Volkswagen Golf Mk8 GTI Odigies
enkatastasis

1. Elénxte tin prosarmogi ton diachoristiron ston profylaktira.

2. Steredste ton diachoristi ston profylaktira chrisimopoidntas dyo vides.

3. Yparchoun trypes stous diachoristés méso ton opoion prépei na
ginoun trypes ston profylaktira.

4. Topothetiste tis vides mésa ap0 tis opés étsi 6ste i kefali tis vidas na
einai strammeéni pros to édafos.

5. Sfixte kala ta bouldnia chrisimopoiéntas rodéles kai paximadia.

6. Afairéste tis vides ap0 tis ypoloipes opés tou diachoristi kai
epanalavete ta vimata 3-5.

(EL) Ellinika
Odigies topothétisis piso plainén pterygion

1. Elénxte tin efarmogi ton plevrikdn pterygion étsi dste oi opés me
speiroma sto kato méros tou diachoristi na efthygrammizontai me tis makriés
ypodochés sta plaina pterygia.

2. Chrisimopoidntas vides kai rodéles, vidoste elafra ta plaina pterygia ston
diachoristi, arkei na epitrépsete sta plaina pterygia na kinithoun.

3. Oi enkopés sta plaina pterygia sas epitrépoun na ta taktopoiisete.
Topothetiste ta plaina pterygia opos thélete.

4. Afou topothetisete sosté ta plaina pterygia, sfixte kala tis vides.



(ES) Espanol
Instrucciones de instalacion de los divisores laterales traseros Street
Pro para Volkswagen Golf Mk8 GTI

1. Verifique el ajuste de los divisores al parachoques.

2. Fije el divisor al parachoques con dos tornillos.

3. Enlos divisores hay agujeros por los que se deben realizar agujeros en el
parachoques.

4. Inserte los tornillos a través de los orificios de modo que la cabeza del
tornillo quede orientada hacia el suelo.

5. Apriete bien los pernos usando arandelas y tuercas.

6. Retire los tornillos de los orificios restantes en el divisor y repita los
pasos 3ab.

(ES) Espaiol
Instrucciones de instalacién de las aletas laterales traseras

1. Verifique el ajuste de las aletas laterales de modo que los orificios roscados
en la parte inferior del divisor se alineen con las ranuras largas en las aletas
laterales.

2. Usando tornillos y arandelas, atornille ligeramente las aletas laterales al
divisor lo suficiente para permitir que las aletas laterales se muevan.

3. Los recortes en las solapas laterales permiten organizarlas. Coloca las
solapas laterales como desees.

4. Una vez que haya colocado las aletas laterales correctamente, apriete
bien los tornillos.



(IE) Gaeilge
Street Pro Rear Sside Splitters Volkswagen Golf Mk8 GTI Treoracha

Suiteala

1. Seiceail oiriinacht na scoilteoiri don tuairteora.

2. Ceangail an scoilteoir leis an tuairteora ag baint Usaide as dha scriunna.
3. Ta poill sna scoilteoiri trina gcaithfear poill a dhéanamh sa tuairteora.

4. Cuir na scriunna isteach tri na poill ionas go mbeidh ceann an scriu os
combhair na talun.

5. Déan na boltai go daingean ag baint Usaide as leicneain agus cnénna.

6. Bain na scriinna as na poill ata fagtha sa scoilteoir agus déan céimeanna

3-5aris.

(IE) Gaeilge
Treoracha le haghaidh Suiteail Flapai Taobh Cuiil

1. Seicedil oiriinacht na flapai taobh ionas go mbeidh na poill snaithithe ag
bun an scoilteoir ailinithe leis na sliotain fhada sna flapai taobh.

2. Ag baint Usdide as scrilinna agus leicneain, scrit go héadrom na flapai
taobh go dti an scoilteoir direach go leor chun ligean do na flapai taobh

bogadh.
3. Ligeann na gearrtha amach sna flapai taobh leat iad a shocru. Socraigh na

flapai taobh mar is mian leat.
4. Nuair a bheidh na flapai taobh suite i gceart agat, déan na scridnna nios

doichte.



(LD) Lietuviy
Street Pro galiniy Soniniy skirstytuvy Volkswagen Golf Mk8 GTI
montavimo instrukcijos

1. Patikrinkite, ar skirstytuvai tinka prie buferio.

2. Dviem varztais pritvirtinkite skirstytuva prie buferio.

3. Skirstytuvuose yra skylés, per kurias turi bati padarytos skylés buferyje.
4. |kiskite varztus per skylutes taip, kad varzto galvuté buty nukreipta
zeme.

5. Tvirtai priverzkite varztus, naudodami poverzles ir verzles.

6. Atsukite varztus is likusiy skirstytuvo angy ir pakartokite 3-5 veiksmus.

(LI) Lietuviy
Galiniy Soniniy sklendziy montavimo instrukcijos

1. Patikrinkite, ar Soniniai atvartai tinka taip, kad srieginés skylés skirstytuvo
apacioje susilyginty su ilgomis plysémis Soniniuose atvartuose.

2. VarZztais ir poverzlémis Soninius sklendes lengvai prisukite prie skirstytuvo
tiek, kad Soniniai sklendes galety judeti.

3. I5pjovos Soniniuose atvartuose leidzia juos sutvarkyti. Soninius atvartus
isdéstykite taip, kaip norite.

4. Tinkamai jdeje Soninius sklendes, tvirtai priverzkite varztus.



(LV) Latviski
Street Pro aizmugures sanu sadalitaji Volkswagen Golf Mk8 GTI
uzstadiSanas instrukcijas

1. Parbaudiet sadalitaju atbilstibu buferim.

2. Piestipriniet sadalitaju pie bufera, izmantojot divas skrives.

3. Sadalitajos ir caurumi, caur kuriem jaizveido caurumi bufert.

4. levietojiet skruves cauri caurumiem t3, lai skraves galva butu vérsta pret
zemi.

5. Ciesi pievelciet skraves, izmantojot paplaksnes un uzgrieznus.

6. Nonemiet skraves no atlikusajiem sadalitaja caurumiem un atkartojiet
3.-5. darbibu.

(LV) Latviski
Aizmugureéjo sanu atloku uzstadiSanas instrukcijas

1. Parbaudiet sanu atloku atbilstibu t3, lai vitnotie caurumi sadalitaja apaksa
sakristu ar garajam spraugam sanu atlokos.

2. Izmantojot skriives un paplaksnes, viegli pieskriveéjiet sanu atlokus
sadalitajam tiesi tik daudz, lai sanu atloki varétu kusteties.

3. Izgriezumi sanu atlokos |auj tos sakartot. Sakartojiet sanu atlokus, ka
vélaties.

4. Kad sanu atloki ir pareizi novietoti, ciesi pievelciet skraves.



(MT) Malti
Street Pro Rear Side Splitters Volkswagen Golf Mk8 GTI Struzzjonijiet

ta 'Installazzjoni

1. Ic¢ekkja t-twahhil tas-spliters mal-bumper.

2. Wahhal is-splitter mal-bumper billi tuza zewq viti.

3. Hemm toqob fl-ispliters li permezz taghhom ghandhom isiru toqob
fil-bamper.

4. Dahhal il-viti mit-togob sabiex ir-ras tal-kamin tkun ged tiffac¢ja I-art.
5. Issikka |-boltijiet sew billi tuza woxers u gewz.

6. Nehhi I-viti mit-toqob li fadal fis-splitter u rrepeti |-passi 3-5.

(MT) Malti
Istruzzjonijiet ta 'Installazzjoni tal-Flaps tal-Gnub ta' wara

1. Iccekkja t-twahhil tal-flaps tal-genb sabiex it-toqob bil-kamin fil-giegh
tas-spliter jallinjaw mal-islots twal fil-flaps tal-genb.

2. Bl-uzu ta 'viti u woxers, kamin hafif il-flaps tal-genb mal-ispliter biss
bizzejjed biex jippermettu li I-flaps tal-genb jiccaqilqu.

3. ll-qtugh fil-flaps tal-genb jippermettulek tirrangahom. Irranga I-flaps
tal-genb kif tixtieq.

4. Ladarba tkun pozizzjonat il-flaps tal-genb kif suppost, issikka I-viti sew.



(NL) Nederlands
Installatie-instructies voor Street Pro Rear Side Splitters Volkswagen

Golf Mk8 GTI

1. Controleer of de splitters goed op de bumper passen.

2. Bevestig de splitter met twee schroeven aan de bumper.

3. In de splitters zitten gaten waardoor gaten in de bumper gemaakt
moeten worden.

4. Steek de schroeven door de gaten, zodat de schroefkop naar de grond
wijst.

5. Draai de bouten stevig vast met ringen en moeren.

6. Verwijder de schroeven uit de resterende gaten in de splitter en herhaal

stappen 3-5.

(NL) Nederlands
Installatie-instructies voor de achterste zijkleppen

1. Controleer of de zijflappen goed passen, zodat de schroefgaten aan de
onderkant van de splitter op één lijn liggen met de lange sleuven in de
zijflappen.

2. Schroef de zijflappen met behulp van schroeven en ringen lichtjes vast aan
de splitter, net genoeg om de zijflappen te laten bewegen.

3. Dankzij de uitsparingen in de zijflappen kunt u ze naar wens rangschikken.
Plaats de zijflappen zoals u wenst.

4. Zodra u de zijflappen op de juiste plaats hebt gezet, draait u de schroeven
stevig vast.



(DE) Deutsch

Street Pro Heckspoiler fiir Volkswagen Golf Mk8 GTI -
Installationsanleitung

1. Uberpriifen Sie den Sitz der Splitter an der StoRstange.

2. Befestigen Sie den Splitter mit zwei Schrauben an der Stof3stange.
3. In den Splittern befinden sich Locher, durch die Locher in die
Stof3stange gebohrt werden mussen.

4. FUhren Sie die Schrauben durch die Locher, sodass der Schraubenkopf
zum Boden zeigt.

5. Ziehen Sie die Schrauben mit Unterlegscheiben und Muttern fest an.
6. Entfernen Sie die Schrauben aus den verbleibenden Lochern im Splitter
und wiederholen Sie die Schritte 3-5.

(DE) Deutsch
Installationsanleitung fiir hintere Seitenklappen

1. Uberpriifen Sie den Sitz der Seitenklappen, sodass die Gewindelécher an
der Unterseite des Splitters mit den langen Schlitzen in den Seitenklappen
Ubereinstimmen.

2. Schrauben Sie die Seitenklappen mit Schrauben und Unterlegscheiben
leicht an den Splitter, und zwar gerade so weit, dass sich die Seitenklappen
bewegen lassen.

3. Die Aussparungen in den Seitenklappen ermaoglichen eine Ubersichtliche
Anordnung. Ordnen Sie die Seitenklappen nach Belieben an.

4. Wenn Sie die Seitenklappen richtig positioniert haben, ziehen Sie die
Schrauben fest an.



(PT) Portugués
Instrucoes de instalacao dos separadores laterais traseiros Street Pro
Volkswagen Golf Mk8 GTI

1. Verifigue o encaixe dos separadores no para-choques.

2.° Fixe o divisor ao para-choques utilizando dois parafusos.

3.2 Existem furos nos separadores através dos quais devem ser feitos
furos no para-choques.

4.9 Insira os parafusos nos furos de modo a que a cabeca do parafuso
fique virada para o chao.

5.° Aperte os parafusos firmemente utilizando anilhas e porcas.

6.° Remova os parafusos dos restantes furos no divisor e repita os passos
3ab5.

(PT) Portugués
Instrugdes de instalacdo das abas laterais traseiras

1. Verifique o encaixe das abas laterais para que os orificios roscados na
parte inferior do separador fiquem alinhados com as ranhuras longas das
abas laterais.

2.Com recurso a parafusos e anilhas, aparafuse ligeiramente as patilhas
laterais no separador, apenas o suficiente para permitir que se movam.

3. Os recortes nas abas laterais permitem organiza-las. Disponha as abas
laterais como desejar.

4. Depois de posicionar as patilhas laterais corretamente, aperte os
parafusos firmemente.



(RO) Romanesc

Splitter Lateral Spate Street Pro Volkswagen Golf Mk8 GTI
Instructiuni de Instalare

1. Verificati potrivirea splitterelor pe bara de protectie.

2. Atasati separatorul la bara de protectie folosind doua surubuiri.

3. Exista gauri in splitere prin care trebuie facute gauriin bara de protectie.
4. Introduceti suruburile prin orificii astfel incat capul surubului sa fie
orientat spre pamant.

5. Strangeti bine suruburile folosind saibe si piulite.

6. Scoateti suruburile din orificiile ramase ale despartitorului si repetati pasii
3-5.

(RO) Romanesc
Instructiuni de instalare a clapetelor laterale din spate

1. Verificati potrivirea clapetelor laterale, astfel incat gaurile filetate din partea
inferioara a separatorului sa se alinieze cu fantele lungi din clapele laterale.

2. Folosind surubuiri si saibe, insurubati usor clapetele laterale la despartitor
doar cat sa permita clapele laterale sa se miste.

3. Decupajele din clapele laterale va permit sa le aranjati. Aranjati clapele
laterale dupa cum doriti.

4. Dupa ce ati pozitionat corect clapele laterale, strangeti bine suruburile.



(SK) Slovensky

Street Pro zadné boc¢né rozdelovace Volkswagen Golf Mk8 GTI Navod
na instalaciu

1. Skontrolujte dosadnutie rozdelovacov na naraznik.

2. Pripevnite rozdelovac k narazniku pomocou dvoch skrutiek.

3.V rozdelovacoch su otvory, cez ktoré je potrebné urobit otvory v
narazniku.

4. Vlozte skrutky cez otvory tak, aby hlava skrutky smerovala k zemi.
5. Pevne utiahnite skrutky pomocou podloziek a matic.

6. Odstrante skrutky zo zostavajucich otvorov v rozdelovaci a zopakujte
kroky 3-5.

(SK) Slovensky
Pokyny na instalaciu zadnych boc¢nych klapiek

1. Skontrolujte dosadnutie bo¢nych chlopni tak, aby zavitové otvory v
spodnej Casti rozdelovaca boli zarovnané s dlhymi strbinami v bo¢nych
chlopniach.

2. Pomocou skrutiek a podloziek zlahka priskrutkujte bocné chlopne k
Stiepacke tak, aby sa bo¢né chlopne mohli pohybovat.

3. Vyrezy v bocnych chlopniach umoznuju ich usporiadanie. Usporiadajte
bocné chlopne, ako chcete.

4. Po spravnom umiestneni bocnych chlopni pevne utiahnite skrutky.



(SI) Slovenski

Street Pro zadnji stranski razdelilnik Volkswagen Golf Mk8 GTI
Navodila za namestitev

1. Preverite prileganje cepilnikov odbijacu.

2. Pritrdite razdelilnik na odbijac z dvema vijakoma.

3.V cepilnikih so luknje, skozi katere je treba narediti luknje v odbijacu.

4. Vstavite vijake skozi luknje, tako da je glava vijaka obrnjena proti tlom.

5. Varno privijte vijake s podlozkami in maticami.

6. Odstranite vijake iz preostalih lukenj v razdelilniku in ponovite korake 3-5.

(SD) Slovenski
Navodila za namestitev zadnjih stranskih loput

1. Preverite prileganje stranskih loput, tako da so navojne luknje na dnu
cepilnika poravnane z dolgimi rezami v stranskih loputah.

2. Z vijaki in podlozkami rahlo privijte stranske lopute na razdelilnik ravno
toliko, da se lahko stranske lopute premikajo.

3. Izrezi v stranskih zavihkih vam omogocajo, da jih uredite. Stranske lopute
razporedite po zelji.

4. Ko pravilno namestite stranske lopute, trdno privijte vijake.



(SE) Svenska
Street Pro Rear Side Splitters Volkswagen Golf Mk8 GTI
Installationsinstruktioner

1. Kontrollera att delarna sitter pa stétfangaren.

2. Fast splittern pa stétfangaren med tva skruvar.

3. Det finns hal i splittarna genom vilka hal maste géras i stétfangaren.

4. Satt in skruvarna genom halen sa att skruvhuvudet ar vant mot marken.
5. Dra at bultarna ordentligt med brickor och muttrar.

6. Ta bort skruvarna fran de aterstaende halen i splittern och upprepa steg
3-5.

(SE) Svenska
Installationsinstruktioner for bakre sidoflikar

1. Kontrollera passformen pa sidoflikarna sa att de gangade halen i botten av
splittern &r i linje med de langa skarorna i sidoflikarna.

2. Anvand skruvar och brickor och skruva latt pa sidoflikarna pa splittern
precis sa mycket att sidoflikarna kan réra sig.

3. Utskarningarna i sidoflikarna goér att du kan ordna dem. Ordna sidoflikarna
som du vill.

4. Nar du har placerat sidoflikarna ordentligt, dra at skruvarna ordentligt.



(HU) Magyar
Street Pro hatso oldalelosztok Volkswagen Golf Mk8 GTl beszerelési
utmutato

1. Ellendrizze az osztok illeszkedését a Iokharitdhoz.
2. Rogzitse az elosztot a Iokharitohoz két csavar segitsegével.

3. Az elosztokon lyukak vannak, amelyeken keresztul lyukakat kell késziteni
a lokharitoban.

4. Helyezze be a csavarokat a lyukakon keresztil ugy, hogy a csavarfej a
talaj felé nézzen.

5. HUzza meg szorosan a csavarokat alatétekkel és anyakkal.

6. Tavolitsa el a csavarokat az elosztd fennmarado lyukaibdl, és ismételje
meg a 3-5. lépéseket.

(HU) Magyar
Hatso oldalszarnyak beszerelési utmutatoja

1. Ellendrizze az oldalsé szarnyak illeszkedését, hogy az eloszto aljan lévd
menetes furatok illeszkedjenek az oldalsé szarnyak hosszu nyilasaihoz.

2. Csavarokkal és alatétekkel enyhén csavarja ra az oldalsé szarnyakat az
elosztoéra, csak annyira, hogy az oldalsé szarnyak elmozduljanak.

3. Az oldalsé szarnyak kivagasai lehetéveé teszik azok elrendezését. Az
oldalsé szarnyakat tetszés szerint rendezze el.

4. Miutan megfeleléen elhelyezte az oldalsé szarnyakat, szorosan hizza meg
a csavarokat.



(IT) Italiano
Istruzioni per l'installazione degli splitter laterali posteriori Street Pro
per Volkswagen Golf Mk8 GTI

1. Controllare la tenuta degli splitter sul paraurti.

2. Fissare lo splitter al paraurti utilizzando due viti.

3. Ci sono dei fori negli splitter attraverso i quali devono essere praticati i
fori nel paraurti.

4. Inserire le viti attraverso i fori in modo che la testa della vite sia rivolta
verso il terreno.

5. Serrare saldamente i bulloni utilizzando rondelle e dadi.

6. Rimuovere le viti dai fori rimanenti nello splitter e ripetere i passaggi da 3
ab.

(IT) Italiano
Istruzioni per l'installazione dei flap laterali posteriori

1. Controllare la vestibilita delle alette laterali in modo che i fori filettati nella
parte inferiore dello splitter siano allineati con le lunghe fessure nelle alette
laterali.

2. Utilizzando viti e rondelle, avvitare leggermente le alette laterali allo
splitter quel tanto che basta per consentire alle alette laterali di muoversi.

3. Grazie ai ritagli nelle alette laterali € possibile disporli in modo ordinato.
Disporre le alette laterali come desiderato.

4. Dopo aver posizionato correttamente le alette laterali, serrare saldamente
le viti.



